



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY, THE 5th DAY OF AUGUST 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 11881/2026

Between:

Smt.konda Pavani

...PETITIONER

AND

State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.M M M SRINIVASA RAO

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.K V VIJAYA KUMAR

2.GP FOR CIVIL SUPPLIES

The Court made the following:

At request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies,
for filing counter-affidavit, list the matter on 19.08.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI